Solutions business. The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2003 has been prepared
assuming the sale of the Video Solutions business occurred as of that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2003 and 2002 and the years ended
December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 have been prepared assuming that the sale of the Video Solutions business
occurred as of January 1, 2000. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data is presented for
informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of future operations of our company or
the actual results of operations that would have occurred had the sale of the Video Solutions business been
consummated as of the dates indicated above. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data
should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial data and notes contained in our reports
filed with the Commission.

38

Edgar Filing: WIRE ONE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

58

Back to Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Pro Forma
March 31,

2003 Adjustments
March 31,

2003

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 656,707 $ 21,250,000 (1) $ 21,906,707
   Accounts receivable � net 22,873,348 (21,195,643)(2) 1,677,705
   Inventory � net 7,009,204 (7,009,204)(2) �
   Net assets of discontinued operations 3,113,964 (2,429,994)(2) 683,970
   Other current assets 3,236,339 (1,548,331)(2) 1,356,366

(331,642)(3)

   Total current assets 36,889,562 (11,264,814) 25,624,748

Note receivable � 1,000,000)(1) 1,000,000
Furniture, equipment and leasehold
improvements � net 14,380,595 (2,357,976)(2) 12,022,619
Goodwill � net 2,547,862 � 2,547,862
Other assets 715,547 (194,560)(2) 520,987

   Total assets $ 54,533,566 $ (12,817,350) $ 41,716,216

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued
expenses $ 9,803,799 $ (9,230,500)(2) $ 573,299
   Deferred revenue 7,884,035 (7,395,822)(2) �

(488,213)(3)
   Current portion of capital lease
obligations 125,991 (13,533)(2) 112,458

   Total current liabilities 17,813,825 (17,128,068) 685,757

Noncurrent liabilities:
   Bank loan payable 3,521,578 � 3,521,578
   Capital lease obligations, less current
portion 53,901 � 53,901

   Total noncurrent liabilities 3,575,479 � 3,575,479

   Total liabilities 21,389,304 (17,128,068) 4,261,236

Commitments and contingencies

Subordinated debentures, net 534,625 � 534,625

Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: WIRE ONE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

59